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Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report
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363
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Name

GENERAL FUND

COURTHOUSE & JAIL
MAINTENANCE

LAW LIBRARY
PUBLIC LIBRARY
DRUG CONTROL

HIGHWAY/PUBLIC
WORKS

GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL

SCHOOL FEDERAL
PROJECTS

CAFETERIA
EXTENDED DAYCARE

GENERAL DEBT
SERVICE

HIGHWAY CAPITAL
PROJECTS

EDUCATION CAPITAL
PROJECTS

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION
PROJECTS

ENDOWMENT
PRINCIPAL/REVENUE

GENERAL LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
INSURANCE

WORKERS
COMPENSATION

TAX TRUST FUND
CITIES - SALES TAX
ALCOA SCHOOLS

MARYVILLE
SCHOOLS

DRUG TASK FORCE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

SMOKY MTN
TOURISM BOARD

PAYROLL CLEARING

UNDISTRIBUTED
TAXES

FEE/COMMISSION

eGov - Blount County Trustee

Financial Summary Report - April 01, 2018 to April 30, 2018

Starting
Balance

30,484,269.14
158,545.39

50,725.06
559,378.93
1,440,172.58

3,061,539.75

17,681,770.86

(42,424.36)
838,944.29

413,973.72

21,472,934.18

1,091.39

1,156,118.58

2,636,435.28

501,624.07
2,001,295.81

3,447,314.36

2,485,542.21

249.94
0.00
0.00

0.00

1,109,714.83
196,013.56

0.00
(111,632.67)
0.00

0.00
89,543,596.90

Receipts Disbursements Transfers In

2,075,236.88
19,597.98

963.64
281,133.17
23,548.77

960,708.16

6,260,355.92

403,481.85
526,389.44

145,175.09

449,008.87

0.00

20,049.77

0.00

558.85
2,766.41

1,681,435.64

9,105.21

388.91
1,017,556.35
288,603.47

1,024,538.79

11,713.18
2,490.40

88,881.31
4,505.70
0.00

80,212.17
15,378,405.93

4,255,613.73
24,511.64

738.00
191,899.47
1,597.48

459,131.11

6,677,716.25

467,991.69
492,968.29

92,193.04

116,695.01

0.00

223,738.62

130,382.53

0.00
20.00

1,617,813.53

60,000.00

0.00
1,007,380.78
285,119.87

1,011,147.42

82,244.00
0.00

87,992.50
468,263.05
0.00

0.00
17,755,158.01

0.00
0.00

0.00
532,465.00
0.00

0.00

543,971.72

65,856.15
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72,500.00

0.00
0.00

230,000.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
233,205.04
(1,901.00)

0.00
1,676,096.91

https://blount-tn.mygovonline.com/mod.php?mod=genledger&mode=financial_summary

Transfers Commission
Out adjustment

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
(1,901.00)

80,212.17
78,311.17

(43.17)
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

(5,972.96)

0.00

0.00
0.00
(5.75)

(15.46)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
(6,062.86)

Commission
11,561.63
195.97

9.63
40.48
235.49

9,559.26

29,074.99

0.00
0.00

1,341.60

5,709.41

0.00

333.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,175.57
3,489.35

13,406.83

72.93
24.90

888.81
0.00
0.00

(80,212.17)
5,907.68

Ending
Balance

28,292,373.83
153,435.76

50,941.07
1,181,037.15
1,461,888.38

3,553,557.54

17,785,280.22

(41,078.05)
872,365.44

465,614.17

21,799,562.19

1,091.39

952,098.69

2,578,552.75

502,182.92
2,004,042.22

3,740,936.47

2,434,647.42

638.85
0.00
0.00

0.00

1,039,111.08
198,479.06

0.00
(342,184.98)
0.00

0.00
88,684,573.57
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Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves

Interest Earned Report
April 2018
Date |Financial Institution Account Interest

04/01/18 |BB&T Money Market $1.84
04/01/18 |Capital Bank Money Market $28.40
04/01/18 |CBBC Money Market $3,242.58
04/01/18 |First Century Money Market $2,605.28
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Money Market $230.84
04/01/18 |First Tennessee (W.C.) CD $701.12
04/01/18 |Foothills Bank & Trust Money Market $6,865.99
04/01/18 [Foothills Bank & Tr (Childrens Home) CD $618.77
04/01/18 |Home Federal Money Market $42.23
04/01/18 |LGIP (State) Investment Pool $447.10
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Main Account $87,516.63
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Clearing Account $1,687.00
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Payroll Account $1,266.41
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Medical/Dental $78.32
04/01/18 |First Tennessee General Liability $70.48
04/01/18 |First Tennessee Worker's Comp. $105.84
04/01/18 |Pinnacle Bank Money Market $185.51
04/01/18 |Regions Money Market $7.31
04/01/18 |Simmons Bank Money Market $10,040.18
04/01/18 |Renasant Money Market $3.01
04/01/18 |SunTrust Money Market $1.84
04/01/18 |TnBank Money Market $16.68
04/01/18 |TnBank CD $1,146.58
04/01/18 |US Bank Money Market $11.44
04/01/18 [United Community Money Market $1.71

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED THIS MONTH $116,923.09

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE INTEREST EARNED

$803,808.63
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